ETAS ID: TM421958

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank, as Agent		03/31/2017	an Alabama banking corporation: ALABAMA

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vital Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	5400 Meltech Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 101
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38108
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

			-
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4326502	VITAL RECORDS CONTROL	
Registration Number:	4152495	VRC	
Registration Number:	4356089	VRC VITAL RECORDS CONTROL	
Registration Number:	4152496	VITALWEB	
Registration Number:	4152498	VITALSCAN	
Registration Number:	4152500	VITALTRAC	
Registration Number:	4152499	VITALRF	
Registration Number:	4058466	VITALSHRED	
Registration Number:	1241436	NATIONAL SECURITY	$\ $
Registration Number:	3721372		]
Registration Number:	3676089	EVRICHART	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

404-420-5527 Phone: rjk@phrd.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0145

900400666

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	303 Peachtree Street, Suite 3600 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bobbi Accord Noland			
SIGNATURE:	/ban/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2017			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Vital Records - Release of Trademarks TO FILE#page1.tif				
source=Vital Records - Release of Trademarks TO FILE#page2.tif				
source=Vital Records - Release of Trademarks TO FILE#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0146

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 31, 2017

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, REGIONS BANK, an Alabama banking corporation in its capacity as collateral and administrative agent for various financial institutions ("Agent"), having an office at 1180 West Peachtree Street, Suite 1000, Atlanta, Georgia 30309, does hereby release, relinquish, terminate and cancel any and all liens and security interests granted to Agent, by Company (as defined below), in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), arising under that certain (i) Trademark Security Agreement dated November 25, 2014 (the "Original Agreement"), by and between VITAL HOLDINGS, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company ("Company"), having its chief executive office at 5400 Meltech Drive, Suite 101, Memphis, Tennessee 38108, and Agent, recorded November 26, 2014, at Reel 5408, Frame 0931, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and (ii) Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated December 1, 2016 (the "A&R Agreement", together with the Original Agreement, the "Trademark Agreements") between Company and Agent, recorded December 1, 2016, at Reel 5932, Frame 0193, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the Trademark Collateral. This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence Agent's release of the security interest against such trademarks.

This Release is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Company to Agent pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreements, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Agent. If and to the extent Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to any of the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreements, Agent hereby reassigns and transfers such right, title and interest to Company, together with the goodwill of Company's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Agent.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on following page.]

4831863 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0147

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

REGIONS BANK, as Agent

("Agent")

Name: Elizabeth L. Schoen

Title: Senior Vice President

# **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Vital Records Control	US Patent and Trademark Office	4,326,502	April 30, 2013
VRC	US Patent and Trademark Office	4,152,495	June 5, 2012
VRC Vital Records Control	US Patent and Trademark Office	4,356,089	June 25, 2013
VITALWEB	US Patent and Trademark Office 4,152,496		June 5, 2012
VITALSCAN	US Patent and Trademark Office	4,152,498	June 5, 2012
VITALTRAC	US Patent and Trademark Office	4,152,500	June 5, 2012
VITALRF	US Patent and Trademark Office	4,152,499	June 5, 2012
VITALSHRED	US Patent and Trademark Office	4,058,466	November 22, 2011
National Security	US Patent and Trademark Office	1,241,436	June 7, 1983
	US Patent and Trademark Office	3,721,372	December 8, 2009
EvriChart	US Patent and Trademark Office	3,676,089	September 1, 2009

**RECORDED: 03/31/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0149